市政公用行业建筑项目设计规模划分表
	序号
	建设项目
	计算（量）单位
	大 型
	中 型
	小 型
	备 注

	1
	给水工程
	万吨/日
	≥20
	5-20
	≤5
	

	2
	排水工程
	万吨/日
	≥10
	4-10
	≤4
	

	3
	燃气工程
	
	
	
	
	

	
	管道燃气
（包括气源厂）
	万立方米/日
	≥30
	10-30
	≤10
	

	
	液化气
	万吨/年
	≥3
	0.5-3
	≤0.5
	

	
	热力工程
	万平方米
	≥500
	150-500
	＜150
	

	4
	道路工程
	万平方米
	≥10
	4-10
	≤4
	

	5
	隧道工程
	米
	≥1000
	250-1000
	≤250
	

	
	桥梁工程
	米
	≥100
	30-100
	≤30
	多孔跨径

	
	
	米
	≥40
	30-40
	≤30
	单孔跨径

	6
	轨道交通工程
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	风景园林工程
	万元
	＞1000
	100-1000
	≤100
	

	8
	环境卫生工程
	
	
	
	
	

	
	生活垃圾
焚烧工程
	吨/日
	≥300
	100-300
	≤100
	

	
	生活垃圾卫生填埋工程
	吨/日
	≥800
	300-800
	≤300
	

	
	堆肥工程
	吨/日
	≥300
	100-300
	≤100
	


